P03000157258

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
bA)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	<u> </u>	

Office Use Only



13/15/09--01042--015 **78.75



× 12/29/03

, <i>'</i>		FILEU
	Transmittal Le	
		LAND LE STATE
		TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
Department of State Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		
CUDIECO, Secto Diamon 6	Emeddie Olewk	T., T., . =
SUBJECT: Scott Pierce &	Freddie Ulark	Jr. Inc
Enclosed is an <u>o</u> riginal and o a check for:	ne (1) copy of th	he articles <u>o</u> f incorporation and
i check tor.	<u>-</u>	
\$70.00 \$78.	75 -	\$122.50
Filing Fee X Fili	ng Fee	- Filing Fee - Filling Fee
& Ce.	rtificate	\$CertifIed Copy Certified Copy & Certificate
ű Ce	rtificate	& Certificate
ű Ce	rtificate	
	rtificate	& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce		& Certificate
		& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce Name (printed or typed		& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce Name (printed or typed 9425 5 th Avenue		& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce Name (printed or typed		& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce Name (printed or typed 9425 5 th Avenue Address Orlando, FL 32824		& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce Name (printed or typed 9425 5 th Avenue Address		& Certificate
FROM: Scott Pierce Name (printed or typed 9425 5 th Avenue Address Orlando, FL 32824		& Certificate

.

k

.

Note: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

7

٩

•

.

-

The undersigned incorporator(s), for t				ometion 1	ndor	
the Florida Business Corporation Act,	ne_purpose or	TOTUTIO	a corp llowin			-
	nereby adopt(TTOWIU			
Incorporation.				DEC	بة تا ب	
				H C) *****	
				Star of		
	E I: NAME			mí -		
The name of the corporation shall be:						
Scott Pierce & Freddie Clark Jr. Inc.				ببريد شعيبون ال	. COMPANY	
				>	-	
ARTICLE II: I	PRINCIPAL OF	FFICE				
The principal place of business and ma			corpor	ation sha	11	
be:		=				
9425 5 th Avenue	·		· <u>-</u>	*	3	
					 *	• /
Orlando, Florida, 32824			<u></u> `			Ŧ
		-				
	-					<u>.</u>
					<u> </u>	
The number of shares of stock that this outstanding at any one time is:		-±-	-	co nave		
		- =		~	÷	(• ••
50 Shares		<u>z</u>		*	·	-
	-					
ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTE	RED AGENT A	.ND SŢRE	ET AE	DRESS		
The name and address of the initial reg	gistered agent	: is: -				
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>
Scott Pierce			·=:			
9425 5 th Avenue	- 	-	÷		-, * •	
			<u> </u>			
Orlando, Florida, 32824	<u></u>			41 ⁻		<u> </u>
Oriando, Fiorida, 52624				` <i></i> `	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	_	_=				
ARTICLE V: IN						
The name(s) and street addresses of the	e incorporator	(s) to the	iese A	rticles o	f	
Incorporation is (are):	<u> </u>	·· - -				
		Ξ				
Scott Pierce & Freddie Clark Jr.				,	•	-
9425 5 th Avenue	_ =		÷		_ <u>-</u> -	
			<u> </u>		<u>_</u>	
Orlando, Florida, 32824			i g −			۰۰ _ا ۰۰

ARTICLE 6: PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is: ____

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and all

lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the

State of Florida, and to have all powers that are afforded corporations under

the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 7: DURATION

The period of time of this corporation will be in existence is: The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 9th day of December, 2003.

S

Signature

Signature	
DIGNOCOLC	

Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:	
Scott Pierce & Freddie Clark Jr. Inc.	
	1A 201
2. The name and address of the registered $agent_{\bar{c}}$ office is:	TALLAH
Scott Pierce -	
(Name)	SSE 15
9425 5 th Avenue	
(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box Not Acceptable)	15 PH 3: 44 SSEE FLORIDA
Orlando, FL 32824 📫	A'' *
(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

at W. Pierie

103

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314